Estimated Cost (INR)   Rs.6.00 Lakhs (Rupees Six Lakhs inclusive of 
GST) 

5 Bidding Type 

Open tender  in Two Cover System 

6 Tender Currency Indian Rupee (INR) 

7 Tender Fee Rs.500.00 + Rs.90.00 (18%GST) =Rs.590.00 
(Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only)  
(Non-refundable) 

8 EMD Rs.12,000- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) 

(a) The EMD & Tender Fee shall be paid in e-payment 
mode only. The copy of challans is to be submitted 

alongwith the Cover-I as a token/proof of the payment. 

(b) For exemption of Tender Fee & EMD, the Udyam 
Registration Certificate from MSME/NSIC (exemption is

[...]

(ii) COVER-II - PRICE OFFER (indicating only rates ) 

-II will be opened only of those bidders that qualify for the Techno-
Commercial (Cover-I) conditions. 

Tenders shall be accompanied by Tender Fee of Rs.590.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety 
Only) and EMD amount of Rs.12,000.00 (Rupees Twelve Thousand only). These fees shall 
be paid in e-payment mode only by RTGS/NEFT in our Bank before submission of 
bids.Mormugao Port Authority (MPA) Bank details are attached to this tender. For exemption 
of these fees, the certificate from SSI/MSME/NSIC/DPIIT or any empowered Central/State